Volunteer Opportunities 2012-2013
Community Services:
	FISH
	 (503) 233-5533 
	http://www.fishemergencyservice.org/

	YWCA
	 (503) 294-7400
	http://www.ywcapdx.org/volunteer.html

	Sunshine Division
	 (503) 823-2176
	http://www.sunshinedivision.org/volunteer.php

	Boys and Girls Aid
	 (503) 222-9661
	http://boysandgirlsaid.org/

	Salvation Army
	 (503) 794-3246
	http://www.salvationarmyportland.org/

	Portland Impact
	 (503) 988-6887
	http://impactnw.org/

	St. Vincent de Paul
	(503) 234-5287
	http://www.svdppdx.com/wordpress/

	Neighborhood House
	(503) 246-1663 x117
	http://www.nhpdx.org/

	Oregon Food Bank
	 (503) 282-0555 
	http://www.oregonfoodbank.org/

	Outside In
	 (503) 535-3840
	http://www.outsidein.org/

	William Temple House
	 (503) 226-3021 
	http://www.williamtemple.org/volunteer.html

	Domestic Violence Resource
	 (503) 640-5352 
	http://www.dvrc-or.org/

	El Programo Hispano
	 (503) 669-8350
	http://www.catholiccharitiesoregon.org/volunteer_opportunities.asp

	Lutheran Family Services 
	(503) 231-7480
	http://www.lcsnw.org/volunteer.html

	Community Warehouse 
	(503)235-8786
	http://www.communitywarehouse.org/

	Q Center 
	(503) 234-7837
	http://www.pdxqcenter.org/volunteering/

	Write Around Portland 
	(503) 796-9224
	http://www.writearound.org/

	Giving Tree 
	(503) 200-5528
	http://www.thegivingtreenw.org/wordpress/

	Community Cycling Center 
	(503) 288-8864
	http://www.communitycyclingcenter.org/

	Children’s Relief Nursery 
	(503-283-4776
	http://crn4kids.org/get-involved/volunteer

	Big Brothers, Big Sisters 
	(503) 249-4859
	www.bbbsnorthwest.org/



Arts Focused Volunteering:
Friends Library Store (503) 988-5911
Portland Art Center (503) 236-3322
Oregon Public Broadcasting  www.opb.org
SCRAP (503) 294-0769

Animal Focused Volunteering:
Humane Society (503) 416-5032, www.oregonhumane.org
PAW Team (503) 535-3844, www.pawteam.org
Cat Adoption Team (503) 925-8903, www.catadoptionteam.org
Dove Lewis (503) 535-3394, www.dovelewis.org
Feral Cat Coalition (503) 797-2606, www.feralcats.com
Pixie Project (503) 542-3432, www.pixieproject.org
Environment Focused Volunteering:
Growing Gardens (503) 284-8420, www.growing-gardens.org
Bark (503) 331-0374, www.bark-out.org
Friends of Trees (503) 282-8846 x17, www.friendsoftrees.org
Oregon Wild (503) 283-6343, www.oregonwild.org
Rebuilding Center (503) 445-1756, www.rebuildingcenter.org
Tryon Creek State Park, www.tryonfriends.org
Leach Botanical Garden (503) 823-9503, www.leachgarden.org
Student Conservation Association, www.thesca.org
Plastics Recycling, www.masterrecycler.org
Adopt-a-Road (503) 988-3582

Health Focused:
Living Yoga (503) 546-1269, www.living-yoga.org
North by Northeast Community Health Center (503) 287-4932, www.nxneclinic.org
Local hospitals all have volunteer programs
Oregon Physicians for Social Responsibility (503) 274-2720, www.oregonpsr.org
Planned Parenthood (503) 280-6150, www.ppcw.org
Wallace Medical Concern (503) 489-1760 x25

Education Focused:
Volunteer at local elementary and middle schools
Offer to tutor other high school students in your strong subjects
SMART (503) 937-4800, www.getsmartoregon.org
Friends of the Children (503) 281-6633, www.friendsofthechildren.org/portland
Chess for Success (503) 295-1230, www.chessforsuccess.org
Free Geek (503) 232-9350, www.freegeek.org

Social Action Focused:
American Friends Service Committee (503) 230-9427, www.sfsc.org/pacificnw/portland
Sisters of the Road (503) 222-5694, www.sistersoftheroad.org
Center for Intercultural Organizing (503) 287-4117, www.interculturalorganizing.org
Bicycle Transportation Alliance (503) 226-0676, www.bta4bikes.org
Bikes to Rwanda, info@bikestorwanda.com

Political Focused:
Bus Project Foundation (503) 233-3018, www.busproject.org

General volunteer search options:
[bookmark: _GoBack]http://www.handsonportland.org/
www,volunteermatch.org
www.servenet.org

· There are many other opportunities in the community. This is a small sample of options that welcome students. 
· If you would like to volunteer at a different site, please pre-approve it before you begin your volunteering experience.
